Beginning the week of September 28, 2020, Department staff distributed both a 
parent/guardian and youth survey. The surveys were shared with WCCUSD, community 
partners, and the community. The links were added to the community forums mailer and all 
RDCY social media platforms. In total, there were one hundred fourteen (114) survey 
responses.   

Next Steps 

The CNA data gathering phase (e.g., interviews, focus groups, community meetings, and 
surveys) is closing and HTA is in the process of developing a CNA report. Through November 
2020, we will develop the SIP using information gathered from the CNA process to determine